PRELIMINARY BID RESULTS

Bid Number: 6000001293

Description: Provide Professional Physician Assistants, Registered
Nurse and Medical Assistants Staffing for the
Port Authority’s Office of Medical Services — Two (2)
Year Requirements Contract

Bid Due Date: 2/1/2023
VENDOR TOTAL
RESOURCE LOGISTICS INC $667,940.00

East Brunswick,New Jersey

Technostaff LLC $1,483,300.00
Fairfield,New Jersey
LANCESOFT, INC. $1,587,600.00

Herndon, Virginia

Rapid Temps LLC $2,167,200.00
Albuquerque,New Mexico

Penda Aiken Inc $858,858.00
Brooklyn,New York

Compu-Vision Consulting $900,900.00

North Brunswick,New Jersey

TemPositions Health Care Inc. $1,001,728.00
New York,New York

TRYFACTA, INC. $2,285,010.00
PLEASANTON,California

Management Recruiters of Ft. Worth-SW, L.P. $647,920.00



Arlington, Texas

Cedar Park Group Inc.
East Rockaway,New York

ATC Healthcare Services,LLC
Lake Success,New York

cTrace Solutions, Inc.
Wellington,Florida

Esthers Customer Support DBA ECS Virtual Support
Olathe,Kansas

Medical Staffing Services, Inc. DBA Equiliem Healthcare
Brunswick,New Jersey

MedRite LLC
New York,New York

Ante Enterprises LLC d/b/a First Care
Englewood Cliffs,New Jersey

22ND CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES , INC
McLean, Virginia

Health Advocates Network, Inc.
Boca Raton,Florida

$1,641,696.00

§775,656.00

$1,394,400.00

$16,031,905.34

$1,827,280.00

$840,000.00

$830,375.00

$1,088,640.00

$1,087,723.00
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