PRELIMINARY BID RESULTS

Bid Number: 6000001293

Description: Provide Professional Physician Assistants, Registered

Nurse and Medical Assistants Staffing for the

Port Authority's Office of Medical Services – Two (2)

Year Requirements Contract

Bid Due Date: 2/1/2023

<u>VENDOR</u>	TOTAL
RESOURCE LOGISTICS INC East Brunswick,New Jersey	\$667,940.00
Technostaff LLC Fairfield,New Jersey	\$1,483,300.00
LANCESOFT, INC. Herndon, Virginia	\$1,587,600.00
Rapid Temps LLC Albuquerque,New Mexico	\$2,167,200.00
Penda Aiken Inc Brooklyn,New York	\$858,858.00
Compu-Vision Consulting North Brunswick,New Jersey	\$900,900.00
TemPositions Health Care Inc. New York,New York	\$1,001,728.00
TRYFACTA, INC. PLEASANTON, California	\$2,285,010.00
Management Recruiters of Ft. Worth-SW, L.P.	\$647,920.00

Arlington,Texas

Cedar Park Group Inc. East Rockaway,New York	\$1,641,696.00
ATC Healthcare Services,LLC Lake Success,New York	\$775,656.00
cTrace Solutions, Inc. Wellington,Florida	\$1,394,400.00
Esthers Customer Support DBA ECS Virtual Support Olathe, Kansas	\$16,031,905.34
Medical Staffing Services, Inc. DBA Equiliem Healthcare Brunswick,New Jersey	\$1,827,280.00
MedRite LLC New York,New York	\$840,000.00
Ante Enterprises LLC d/b/a First Care Englewood Cliffs,New Jersey	\$830,375.00
22ND CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES , INC McLean, Virginia	\$1,088,640.00
Health Advocates Network, Inc. Boca Raton,Florida	\$1,087,723.00